TO BE RESCINDED

5160-10-10 **DMEPOS: home dialysis equipment and supplies.**

- (A) Payment may be made to a durable medical equipment (DME) provider for covered home dialysis equipment and related supplies except for items supplied by an endstage renal disease dialysis clinic under "Method I" (a medicare term for a payment option in which the end-stage renal disease dialysis clinic assumes responsibility for furnishing all equipment, supplies, and support services).
- (B) Separate payment may be made for dialysis equipment and supplies furnished to a resident of a long-term care facility (LTCF).
- (C) The indicated medicaid maximum monthly payment for covered dialysis equipment and supplies may be made for the following types of dialysis:
 - (1) Hemodialysis, one thousand two hundred dollars;
 - (2) Continuous ambulatory peritoneal dialysis (CAPD), one thousand two hundred dollars; or
 - (3) Continuous cycling peritoneal dialysis (CCPD), one thousand five hundred dollars.

Effective:

Five Year Review (FYR) Dates:

4/16/2021

Certification

Date

Promulgated Under:	119.03
Statutory Authority:	5164.02
Rule Amplifies:	5164.02
Prior Effective Dates:	03/01/1984, 09/01/2002, 04/16/2007, 01/01/2008,
	07/16/2018